PUBLISH: Friday, November 14, 2014 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, November 17, 2014.

Certified to before me this November 14, 2014.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 10/21/2014 to 11/3/2014

Date Claims to be Paid: 11/17/2014

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital

AIT Laboratories

Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.

Berne Tri-Weekly News
Brateman's, Inc.

Butler, Fairman, & Seufer

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Berne

Clarke Mosquito Control Products
Complete Printing Service
Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Daily Democrat

Decatur Tire Center

Gordon Food Service

Graybar

Hilty Engine Service

J.L. MFG. & FAB., INC.

Mark S. Gresla, MD

Moser Motor Sales, Inc.

Nipsco

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Roto-Rooter

St. Joseph Health Systems, LLC
Teryl R. Smith

Thomas Fox

Treasurer of Adams County

Swiss City Veterinary Clinic
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Bluhm & Reber

Workspace Solutions

IN Council Of Juvenile & Family Court
Bob's Locksmith Shop

Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Matthew Bender

Work Wear Express

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
OnlylInternet.Net Broadband & Wireless
Michael G. Werling

GEELS Backhoe Service

Kendall Electric, Inc.

Ultramax

Barnes & Thornburg

Deb Stevens

Indiana Vital Records Association
PC Mall-Gov

Stationair's Express

Rex M. Moore

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

31,321.25
1,260.00
1,025.02

197.51
84.00
14,330.00
120.00
722.94
4,740.94
153.00
119.00
1,314.03
44.35
2,439.71
1,699.71
450.00
747.90
420.25
36.66
74.94
1,661.11
200.00
450.00
22.73
16.99
32,443.91
280.00
156.70
660.00
1,607.58
195.00
50.00
1,038.90
294.54
25.97
9,275.95
1,086.45
1,145.00
745.00
884.20
112.84
347.00
5,935.50
92.40
25.00
1,427.88
1,965.99
145.00

Vendor

Adams County Solid Waste
Indiana Michigan Power
Berne Ready Mix
Suburban Propane LP

BSN Sports Inc

Charles Bowers

Cintas Location #338

City Of Decatur

Decatur True Value
Dealership Holdings LLC
Darrell Sigworth

Decatur Police Department
Douglas L. Bauman
Graber Insurance, Inc.

Hall Signs

Innovative Concepts

Kiess Electric

Mind's Eye Graphics
National Oil And Gas
Patrick R Miller

Rhonda L. McIntosh
Sherwin-Williams
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.
Print Shop

Top Supply Company
Underground Pipe & Valve,
CenturyLink

Angie White

Lehman Auto Sales

Don Myers Plumbing
Berne Chamber Of Commerce
Rhonda Kahlert

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Kristina Nichols

Hunts Appliance Service
Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Beth A. Webber

Ian Gilbert

Troyer's Market LLC
Advanced Painting
Bi-County Services, Inc
Michelle Hackenjos
Deborah A. Schantz
Adams County Land Title
Bluhm Enterprises

Landon Patterson
Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488
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Amount

9.72
6,231.23
340.45
81.50
954.67
2,333.33
54.35
2,716.62
354.63
88.44
15.84
5,228.00
360.80
105.00
1,966.60
1,724.28
3,387.22
864.65
708.32
180.00
95.23
5.24
298.45
263.26
452.62
142.50
689.50
64.68
70.95
5,333.61
100.00
5.07
58.91
60.16
528.33
556.51
41.65
3,266.00
13.45
1,261.80
8,500.00
3,276.00
100.57
320.55
1,088,545.30
400.00
150.09
6.47

11/17/2014




Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC

John August

Jeremy Wetter

Julie A. Harkless

Office Depot

Decatur Ace Hardware
Association of Indiana Counties
First Response

Brenda Alexander

Mary Friedt

Jerandan Portable Toilets

Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Janelle Staub

Kenn-Feld Group, LLC

Stephanie E. Beaver

Travelers

Allstar Communications

Frontier

Schenkel Shultz Architecture
John Deere Financial

Co-State Construction Company, Inc.
Newegg.com

Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC
Fratco

BGI Fitness

Wellman's LandVision

Wex Bank

James E Bisel

Andrews Photography

Jessica Nix

H.J. Umbaugh & Associates
TransUnion Risk & Alternative Data Sol
Fluid Power Equipment Company
Elaine Shafley

Mike Marbach

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

5.00
377.89
15.71
25.63
145.57
462.55
160.00
166.99
228.87
17.00
80.00
158.50
289.16
416.52
4.99
69.00
402.50
151.25
64,926.40
1,674.98
28,253.15
419.99
1,650.00
1,120.12
38.00
74.00
4228
792.21
90.00
955.32
6,810.00
12.00
30.65
6,000.00
59.99

CDW Government, Inc.

2,648.00

LBH Chemical & Industrial 714.51
Joe H Construction 14.28
RICOH USA, INC. 175.95
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc. 5,786.28
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc. 30.00
Wabash Electric Supply, Inc. 87.53
Direct Fitness Solutions 370.00
Central Customer Charges 312.10
Kristy N Stuckey 32.95
Manley Meats, Inc. 1,555.56
Sarah Hyde 3.00
Indigital Telecom 4,311.88
Dale Scherer 1,730.00
Steven J Kreigh, Enterprises 600.00
Advance Auto Parts 23.88
Midwest Gang Investigators Association 25.00
Power Plan 306.90
Gerber & Company Foods, LLC 1,165.80
On-Duty Depot 192.82
Troyer Brothers, Inc. 112.11
CenturyLink 58.94
Katie E. Arthur 1,923.08
Watch Communications 2,903.24
U.S. Aggregates Inc. 8,309.22
Kiristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays 150.61
Parkview Regional Medical Center 300.00
Electronic Strategies, Inc. 2,398.45
Albert Anzini II1 2,640.00
Construction Control Inc. 9,299.39
Molly Hartman 25.00
Troyer's Masonry 90.00
Roadway Bioseal 9,504.00
Matthew J. Rentschler 145.20
Stanley Fuhrman 500.00
Grand Total 1,440,477.30
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