

PUBLISH: Friday, November 14, 2014

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, November 17, 2014.

Certified to before me this November 14, 2014.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: **10/21/2014** to **11/3/2014**

Date Claims to be Paid: **11/17/2014**

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	31,321.25	Adams County Solid Waste	9.72
AIT Laboratories	1,260.00	Indiana Michigan Power	6,231.23
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	1,025.02	Berne Ready Mix	340.45
Berne Tri-Weekly News	197.51	Suburban Propane LP	81.50
Brateman's, Inc.	84.00	BSN Sports Inc	954.67
Butler, Fairman, & Seuffer	14,330.00	Charles Bowers	2,333.33
Chet's Pest Control	120.00	Cintas Location #338	54.35
City Of Berne	722.94	City Of Decatur	2,716.62
Clarke Mosquito Control Products	4,740.94	Decatur True Value	354.63
Complete Printing Service	153.00	Dealership Holdings LLC	88.44
Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00	Darrell Sigworth	15.84
Decatur Daily Democrat	1,314.03	Decatur Police Department	5,228.00
Decatur Tire Center	44.35	Douglas L. Bauman	360.80
Gordon Food Service	2,439.71	Graber Insurance, Inc.	105.00
Graybar	1,699.71	Hall Signs	1,966.60
Hilty Engine Service	450.00	Innovative Concepts	1,724.28
J.L. MFG. & FAB., INC.	747.90	Kiess Electric	3,387.22
Mark S. Gresla, MD	420.25	Mind's Eye Graphics	864.65
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	36.66	National Oil And Gas	708.32
Nipsco	74.94	Patrick R Miller	180.00
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	1,661.11	Rhonda L. McIntosh	95.23
Roto-Rooter	200.00	Sherwin-Williams	5.24
St. Joseph Health Systems, LLC	450.00	Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	298.45
Teryl R. Smith	22.73	Print Shop	263.26
Thomas Fox	16.99	Top Supply Company	452.62
Treasurer of Adams County	32,443.91	Underground Pipe & Valve,	142.50
Swiss City Veterinary Clinic	280.00	CenturyLink	689.50
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	156.70	Angie White	64.68
Bluhm & Reber	660.00	Lehman Auto Sales	70.95
Workspace Solutions	1,607.58	Don Myers Plumbing	5,333.61
IN Council Of Juvenile & Family Court	195.00	Berne Chamber Of Commerce	100.00
Bob's Locksmith Shop	50.00	Rhonda Kahlert	5.07
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	1,038.90	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	58.91
Matthew Bender	294.54	Kristina Nichols	60.16
Work Wear Express	25.97	Hunts Appliance Service	528.33
Harvest Land Co-op	9,275.95	Wal-Mart	556.51
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	1,086.45	Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	41.65
OnlyInternet.Net Broadband & Wireless	1,145.00	Beth A. Webber	3,266.00
Michael G. Werling	745.00	Ian Gilbert	13.45
GEELS Backhoe Service	884.20	Troyer's Market LLC	1,261.80
Kendall Electric, Inc.	112.84	Advanced Painting	8,500.00
Ultramax	347.00	Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00
Barnes & Thornburg	5,935.50	Michelle Hackenjoes	100.57
Deb Stevens	92.40	Deborah A. Schantz	320.55
Indiana Vital Records Association	25.00	Adams County Land Title	1,088,545.30
PC Mall-Gov	1,427.88	Bluhm Enterprises	400.00
Stationair's Express	1,965.99	Landon Patterson	150.09
Rex M. Moore	145.00	Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	6.47

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	5.00	CDW Government, Inc.	2,648.00
John August	377.89	LBH Chemical & Industrial	714.51
Jeremy Wetter	15.71	Joe H Construction	14.28
Julie A. Harkless	25.63	RICOH USA, INC.	175.95
Office Depot	145.57	Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	5,786.28
Decatur Ace Hardware	462.55	WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	30.00
Association of Indiana Counties	160.00	Wabash Electric Supply, Inc.	87.53
First Response	166.99	Direct Fitness Solutions	370.00
Brenda Alexander	228.87	Central Customer Charges	312.10
Mary Friedt	17.00	Kristy N Stuckey	32.95
Jerandan Portable Toilets	80.00	Manley Meats, Inc.	1,555.56
Ebberts Seed and Chemical	158.50	Sarah Hyde	3.00
Janelle Staub	289.16	Indigital Telecom	4,311.88
Kenn-Feld Group, LLC	416.52	Dale Scherer	1,730.00
Stephanie E. Beaver	4.99	Steven J Kreigh, Enterprises	600.00
Travelers	69.00	Advance Auto Parts	23.88
Allstar Communications	402.50	Midwest Gang Investigators Association	25.00
Frontier	151.25	Power Plan	306.90
Schenkel Shultz Architecture	64,926.40	Gerber & Company Foods, LLC	1,165.80
John Deere Financial	1,674.98	On-Duty Depot	192.82
Co-State Construction Company, Inc.	28,253.15	Troyer Brothers, Inc.	112.11
Newegg.com	419.99	CenturyLink	58.94
Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC	1,650.00	Katie E. Arthur	1,923.08
Fratco	1,120.12	Watch Communications	2,903.24
BGI Fitness	38.00	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	8,309.22
Wellman's LandVision	74.00	Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	150.61
Wex Bank	42.28	Parkview Regional Medical Center	300.00
James E Bisel	792.21	Electronic Strategies, Inc.	2,398.45
Andrews Photography	90.00	Albert Anzini III	2,640.00
Jessica Nix	955.32	Construction Control Inc.	9,299.39
H.J. Umbaugh & Associates	6,810.00	Molly Hartman	25.00
TransUnion Risk & Alternative Data Sol	12.00	Troyer's Masonry	90.00
Fluid Power Equipment Company	30.65	Roadway Bioseal	9,504.00
Elaine Shafley	6,000.00	Matthew J. Rentschler	145.20
Mike Marbach	59.99	Stanley Fuhrman	500.00
		Grand Total	<u><u>1,440,477.30</u></u>